RII&

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Email: jaipurnorth@riico.co.in

NIT No. 52/2021-2022/

Road No. 5,VKI Area, Jaipur (North)
Tel/Fax: (0141) 2330540 (O) 2520724 (R) 2333863 (Fax)
CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263
GSTIN: 0BAABCR4695J1ZW

Notice Inviting e-Tender

Date : 25-Mar-2022

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State

Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of

www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in

for participating in the tendering process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:-

S.No.
1.

2.

3.

Detail

Schedule
Publishing date

Document Download Start Date
Document Download End Date

Pre bid Meeting

Tender Submission Start Date

Tender submission End Date

Tender Opening Date

Payment Proof Submission Start Date

Payment Proof Submission End Date

of tenders:

S.No. Name of work

Repair of drainage system at Housing
Colony Road No. 1 at Industrial Area
Vishwakarma, Jaipur.

Providing & fixing of High Mast Lights at
Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Jaipur.

Construction & commissioning of RCC

CWR, Pumping Machinery & Construction
of Pump House for Water Supply Scheme
at Industrial Area Manda Phase-lIl, Jaipur.

Construction of Missing Link Roads at
Industrial Area Manda Phase-ll, Jaipur.

Construction of Boundary wall at
Industrial Area Manda Phase-ll, Jaipur.

Construction of Missing Link Drain &
Repair of Drains at Housing Colony
Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Jaipur.

Construction of Box Type Drain and
Maintenance of Drain at Industrial Area
Jhotwara (T.A.), Jaipur.

Approx.
value of

work (Rs.

In lac)

18.50

16.21

76.94

83.63

36.11

27.95

56.21

Date
29-Mar-2022

30-Mar-2022

11-Apr-2022

30-Mar-2022
11-Apr-2022
13-Apr-2022
11-Apr-2022

12-Apr-2022

Earnest
Money (in
Rs.)

Tender
Fee

37,000.00 1,180.00

32,420.00 1,180.00

153,880.00 2,360.00

167,260.00 2,360.00

72,220.00 2,360.00

55,900.00 2,360.00

112,420.00 2,360.00

Processing Period of

Fees (In A
Rs.) completion
500.00 2 Months
500.00 3 Months
1,000.00 6 Months
1,000.00 6 Months
500.00 3 Months
500.00 3 Months
1,000.00 3 Months

Time
09:30 AM
12:30 PM

04:00 PM

01:00 PM
05:00 PM
12:30 PM
06:00 PM

06:00 PM

UBN No.

RDC2122WS0B01628

RDC2122WS0OB01629

RDC2122WS0OB01630

RDC2122WS0OB01631

RDC2122WS0OB01632

RDC2122WS0OB01633

RDC2122WS0OB01634



Providing & fixing of Sign Boards at
Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Kaladera & 1595  31,900.00 1,180.00 500.00 2 Months RDC2122WSOB01635
Jhotwara (Extn.-Il), Jaipur.

Construction of Low Height Boundary
Wall at Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), 2.54 5,080.00 236.00 500.00 2 Months RDC2122WSOB01636
Jaipur.

Terms & Conditions:-

10.

1.

12.

13.

14

. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in

No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.

The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public
Enterprises.

The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode like
RTGS/NEFT/Interbank Transfer.The details of the information for RTGS/NEFT/Inter-bank Transfer is as under
Name of Bank :ICICI Bank

Branch : Road No. 4, Sikar Road, VKIA, Jaipur

Branch Address : ICICI Bank, Road No. 4, Sikar Road, VKIA, Jaipur

Account No. : 678805000545

IFSC code : ICIC0006788

Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No.(Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of
Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO
Ltd.,Jaipur (North) upto schedule date and time.

In no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.

. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.

GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.

Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a
specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited.

Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.

The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation
notice.

* Tender Cost inclusive GST

Unit Head
RIICO Ltd. Jaipur
(North)
Copy To:-
1. All units Head RIICO Limited.
Unit Head

RIICO Ltd. Jaipur
(North)



