

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Road No. 5,VKI Area, Jaipur (North)

Tel/Fax: (0141) 2330540 (O) 2520724 (R) 2333863 (Fax)

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: jaipurnorth@riico.co.in

NIT No. 52/2021-2022/ Date: 25-Mar-2022

Notice Inviting e-Tender

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:-

S.No.	Schedule	Date	Time		
1.	Publishing date	29-Mar-2022	09:30 AM		
2.	Document Download Start Date	30-Mar-2022	12:30 PM		
3.	Document Download End Date	11-Apr-2022	04:00 PM		
4.	Pre bid Meeting	-	-		
5.	Tender Submission Start Date	30-Mar-2022	01:00 PM		
6.	Tender submission End Date	11-Apr-2022	05:00 PM		
7.	Tender Opening Date	13-Apr-2022	12:30 PM		
8.	Payment Proof Submission Start Date	11-Apr-2022	06:00 PM		
9.	Payment Proof Submission End Date	12-Apr-2022	06:00 PM		

Detai	of tenders:						
S.No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work (Rs. In lac)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Tender Fee	Processing Fees (In Rs.)	Period of completion	UBN No.
1.	Repair of drainage system at Housing Colony Road No. 1 at Industrial Area Vishwakarma, Jaipur.	18.50	37,000.00	1,180.00	500.00	2 Months	RDC2122WSOB01628
2.	Providing & fixing of High Mast Lights at Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Jaipur.	16.21	32,420.00	1,180.00	500.00	3 Months	RDC2122WSOB01629
3.	Construction & commissioning of RCC CWR, Pumping Machinery & Construction of Pump House for Water Supply Scheme at Industrial Area Manda Phase-II, Jaipur.	76.94	153,880.00	2,360.00	1,000.00	6 Months	RDC2122WSOB01630
4.	Construction of Missing Link Roads at Industrial Area Manda Phase-II, Jaipur.	83.63	167,260.00	2,360.00	1,000.00	6 Months	RDC2122WSOB01631
5.	Construction of Boundary wall at Industrial Area Manda Phase-II, Jaipur.	36.11	72,220.00	2,360.00	500.00	3 Months	RDC2122WSOB01632
6.	Construction of Missing Link Drain & Repair of Drains at Housing Colony Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Jaipur.	27.95	55,900.00	2,360.00	500.00	3 Months	RDC2122WSOB01633
7.	Construction of Box Type Drain and Maintenance of Drain at Industrial Area Jhotwara (T.A.), Jaipur.	56.21	112,420.00	2,360.00	1,000.00	3 Months	RDC2122WSOB01634

8.	Providing & fixing of Sign Boards at Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Kaladera & Jhotwara (ExtnII), Jaipur.	15.95	31,900.00	1,180.00	500.00	2 Months	RDC2122WSOB01635
9.	Construction of Low Height Boundary Wall at Industrial Area VKIA (Extn.), Jaipur.	2.54	5,080.00	236.00	500.00	2 Months	RDC2122WSOB01636

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.
- 3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises.
- 4. The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode like RTGS/NEFT/Interbank Transfer. The details of the information for RTGS/NEFT/Interbank Transfer is as under

Name of Bank :ICICI Bank

Branch: Road No. 4, Sikar Road, VKIA, Jaipur

Branch Address: ICICI Bank, Road No. 4, Sikar Road, VKIA, Jaipur

Account No. : 678805000545 IFSC code : ICIC0006788

- 5. Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No.(Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Jaipur (North) upto schedule date and time.
- 6. In no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.
- 8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited.
- 11. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
- 12. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.
- 13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.
- 14. * Tender Cost inclusive GST

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Jaipur (North)

Copy To:-

1. All units Head RIICO Limited.

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Jaipur (North)